ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #4
FOR CR 406 PROJECT.

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Robert Blackmon, to
approve change order #4 for CR 406 project.

The vote on the motion was as follows;

Supervisor Mike Pickens, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor Robert Blackmon, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
8™ day of September, 2015.

Gy § Wasa-

Sherry Wall, ©hancery Clerk




Change Order
No. 4

Date of issuance;  September 8, 2015 Effective Date: September 8, 2015

Project: Gounty Project: LC-14{1), Extension [Owner: Lafayeite County Board of Supervisors [Owner's Contract No..
of CR 406 Lafayeite County, Mississippi

Contract; County Project: LC-14(1), Extension of CR 405 Lafayette County, Mississippi Date of Coniract: December 8, 2014

Contractor: Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Brothers Grading Co., Inc., AJV Engineer's Project No.. R113_095

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

This Change Order is required to adjust quantities needed to replace and correct unsuitable materials in the road hed.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): See attached breakdown

CHANGE iIN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: X Working days [ Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date):  August 1, 2015
$ 1,903,045.98 Ready for final payment (days or date}: August 18, 2015
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change [increase] [Destease] from previously approved Change Orders
Orders No_1 _toNo. 3 No. 1 to No. 3 :
Substantial completion (days): N/A
$31,181.70 Ready for final payment (days): NIA
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial complation (days or date):  August 1, 2015
$ 1,034,231.68 Ready for final payment {days or date): August 16, 2016
[Increase] [Beerease] of this Change Order: [increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date):  August 1, 2015

$33,609.48 Ready for final payment (days or date). August 16, 2015

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial compietion (¢ays or date):  August 1, 2015

$1,967,841.16 Ready for final payment (days or date): August 16, 2015
4 /]

RECO ED;

By: ;

Engirj(Auth ized Signature)
-
Date. ? 4]'/ )
Approved by Funding Agency (if appiicable): Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) Assvciated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page1of2
Prepared by the Engineers’ Juint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the




PROPOSED:

BASE BID:

1

7.

8

. 8-202-E

S-304-D

S-308-A-1

5-308-B-1

§-410-C-1

5-410-D

. S-815-E

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 4
LC-14(1), Extension of CR 406 Lafayette County, Mississippi

September 8, 2015

To add 28.0 LF of REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) - Old pipe uncovered that had

to be removed

To delete 330.0 TON of CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 8") - Not required

To add 1635.24 CWT of PORTLAND CEMENT - Repair soft area on School side

and East side.

To add 2.913.64 SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS) -
Repair soft area on School side and East side.

To delete 1,044.0 GAL of POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-

2P - Under run

To delete 34.0 CY of COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 58 STONE

- Under run

To add 43.610 SY of GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP - Larger area needed

ALTERNATE NO. 1

1
2

3
4

5

. S-202-E

. S5-203-E1

. §-803-C-A
. S-815-A

., S-B15-E

S-603-C-A To add 4.0 LF of 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS Il

To add 130.0 LF of REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) - Old pipe could not be used

To add 3,620.5 CY of BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)(CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED)}CLASS 8} - Some existing soils were unsuitable and had to be

removed. New borrow was brought in.

To add 8.0 LF of 368" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS Iii

To add 141.42 TON of LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. - Additional erosion protection

required.

To add 396.67 SY of GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP - Added under additional Rip-

Rap

EXISTING QUANTITIES:

BASE BID:

1.

2
3.
4

5-202-E
. 8-304-D

S-308-A-1

. 5-308-B-1

5-410-C-1

5-410-D

$-603-C-A

3-815-E

REMOVAL OF PIPE {ALL SIZES)
CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 68"

PORTLAND CEMENT

SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING
(MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS)
POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED
ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P

COARSE AGGREGATE COVER
MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE

30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,

CLASS NI
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP

119.000
330.000

6.787.000

12,667.000

6,207.000

244.000

72.000

1,200.000

LF
TON

CWT

SY
GAL
cY
LF

SY

@ @ ® ® @ @ @®

8.00
34.00

7.40

2.00

3.65

55.75

60.00

2.25

+H &

952.00
11,220.00

50,223.80

25,334.00

22,855.55

13,603.00

4,320.00

2,700.00



ALTERNATE NO. 1

1. S-202-E
2. 8-203-E1

3. S-603-C-A

IS

. S5-815-A
. 5-815-E

(93]

REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)

BORROW EXCAVATION
(F.M.E.X{CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,
CLASS Il

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

BASE BID:
1. 8-202-E
. $-304-D

2

3. S-308-A-1
4. S-308-B-1
5. 5-410-C-1
6. S$-410-D
7. S5-603-C-A
8. S-815-E

REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)
CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 6")

PORTLAND CEMENT

SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING
{(MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS)
POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED
ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P

COARSE AGGREGATE COVER
MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE

30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,
CLASS 1l

GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP

ALTERNATE NO. 1

1. S-202-E
2. $-203-E1

3, S-603-C-A

4, 8-815-A
5, S-815-E

REMOWVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)

BORROW EXCAVATION
(F.M.EXCONTRACTOR
FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,
CLASS ili

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

12.000
6,344.0

80.000

30.000
50.000

147.000
0.000

8,422.240

15,580.640

5,163.000

210.000

76.000

1,243.610

142.000
9,964.5

88.000

171.420
446.670

LF
cy

LF

TON
3Y

LF
TON

CWT

5Y

GAL

cY

LF

sY

CcY

LF

TON
sY

® @ ® ® ® ® @@

® ® ®

@e

8.00

8.50 §

80.00

42.00
2.25

8.00
34.00

7.40

2.00

3.65

55.75

60.00

2.25

8.00
8.50

80.00

42.00
2.25

E7- T - L

A

“

96.00
41,236.00

6,400.00

1,260.00
112.50

180,112.85

1,176.00
0.00

62,324.58

31,161.28
18,844.95

11,707.50

4,560.00

2,798.12

1,136.00
64,769.25

7,040.00

7,199.64
1,005.01

213,722.33

33,609.48



December 8, 2014

RE: LC-14(1) — County Road 406 Improvements

Joseph,

Rased on the bids taken this morning, Larry recommends the following budget be set up. Please

note: the engineering budget includes the $87,259.00 that has already been billed and paid by
the County.

BID (BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1} $1,903,049.98

RECOMMENDED CONTINGENCIES (+/-5%)} 5

95,150.02
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (+/-119%) S 209,336.00
TESTING (ESTIMATED) {(+/-2%) S 38,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ESTIMATED PROJECT COST: $2,245.536.00
Pecay 91/15
Cotwgen o res ¥95,150.02
Jo*( _*4,5¢4 20
CO“Z -"tZélé[?.go
Co L2, —~ .00
00‘4— | - ¥ 55)6’09‘43

Leneaihing ?/7/’5 ¢ 30, 358.84



