ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #4 FOR CR 406 PROJECT.

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Robert Blackmon, to approve change order #4 for CR 406 project.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Mike Pickens, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor Robert Blackmon, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 8^{th} day of September, 2015.

Jeff Busby, President

Bøard of Supervisor

Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

Change Order

pate of Issuance: September 8, 2015	Effective Date: _	September 8, 2015	
oject: County Project: LC-14(1), Extension Owner: Lafa CR 406 Lafayette County, Mississippi	yette County Board of Supervisors	Owner's Contract No.:	
ontract: County Project: LC-14(1), Extension of CR 406 L	afayette County, Mississippi [Date of Contract: December 8, 2014	
ontractor: Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot	Brothers Grading Co., Inc., AJV	Engineer's Project No.: R113_095	
ne Contract Documents are modified as follows upor			
nis Change Order is required to adjust quantities needed	to replace and correct unsuitable ma	terials in the road bed.	
ttachments: (List documents supporting change): See a	attached breakdown		
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CO	NTRACT TIMES:	
original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times: X Working	ng days 🔲 Calendar days	
	Substantial completion (days or date	e); August 1, 2015	
1,903,049.98	Ready for final payment (days or day	te): August 16, 2015	
ncrease] [Decrease] from previously approved Change orders No. 1 to No. 3 :	ecrease] from previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change to No. 3		
	Substantial completion (days):	N/A	
\$31,181.70	Ready for final payment (days):	N/A	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change	e Order:	
Some act i the profite time change area.	Substantial completion (days or dat		
\$ 1,934,231.68	Ready for final payment (days or days		
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Chang	ge Order:	
•	Substantial completion (days or da	te): August 1, 2015	
\$ 33,609.48	_ Ready for final payment (days or d		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved C	Change Orders:	
Contract Free moorporating time 2000 5	Substantial completion (days or da	ite): August 1, 2015	
\$1,967,841.16	Ready for final payment (days or d		
RECOMMEDIDED By:	wher (Authorized Signature)	CCEPTED: Contractor (Authorized Signature) ate:	
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):	D	ate:	
EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) Associated General Co	S.A. J. J. B. Communication	etion Specifications Institute.	

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the

No. ____4

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 4 LC-14(1), Extension of CR 406 Lafayette County, Mississippi

September 8, 2015

PROPOSED:

BASE BID: 1. S-202-E	To add 28.0 LF of REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) - Old pipe uncovered that had to be removed
2. S-304-D	To delete 330.0 TON of CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 6") - Not required
3. S-308-A-1	To add 1635.24 CWT of PORTLAND CEMENT - Repair soft area on School side and East side.
4. S-308-B-1	To add 2,913.64 SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS) - Repair soft area on School side and East side.
5. S-410-C-1	To delete 1,044.0 GAL of POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P - Under run
6. S-410-D	To delete 34.0 CY of COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE - Under run
7. S-603-C-A	To add 4.0 LF of 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III
8. S-815-E	To add 43.610 SY of GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP - Larger area needed
ALTERNATE	NO. 1
1. S-202-E	To add 130.0 LF of REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) - Old pipe could not be used
2. S-203-E1	To add 3,620.5 CY of BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9) - Some existing soils were unsuitable and had to be removed. New borrow was brought in.
3. S-603-C-A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PURE OF ACCUME
4. S-815-A	To add 141.42 TON of LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB Additional erosion protection required.
5, S-815-E	To add 396.67 SY of GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP - Added under additional Rip- Rap

EXISTING QUANTITIES:

BASE BID: 1. S-202-E 2 S-304-D	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 6")	119.000 330.000	LF TON	@ @	8.00 34.00	952.00 11,220.00
3. S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	6,787.000	CWT	@	7.40	\$ 50,223.80
4. S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING	12,667.000	SY	@	2.00	\$ 25,334.00
5. S-410-C-1	(MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS) POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED	6,207.000	GAL	@	3.65	\$ 22,655.55
6. S-410-D	ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P COARSE AGGREGATE COVER	244.000	CY	@	55.75	\$ 13,603.00
7. \$-603-C-A	MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,	72.000	LF	@	60.00	\$ 4,320.00
8, S-815-E	CLASS III GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP	1,200.000	SY	@	2.25	\$ 2,700.00

ALTERNATE NO. 1						
1. S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	12.000	LF	@	8.00 \$	96.00
2. S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)	6,344.0	CY	@	6.50 \$	41,236.00
3. S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	80.000	LF	@	80.00 \$	6,400.00
4. S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP	30.000 50.000	TON SY	@ @	42.00 \$ 2.25 \$	1,260.00 112.50
5. S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIFNAF	. 50,000	0.	•	4 .25	
SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES: \$ 180,112.85						180,112.85
PROPOSED QUANTITIES:						
BASE BID: 1. S-202-E 2. S-304-D	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 3" - 6")	147.000 0.000	L.F TON	@	8.00 \$ 34.00 \$	1,176.00 0.00
3. S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	8,422.240	CWT	@	7.40 \$	62,324.58
4. S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS)	15,580.640	SY	@	2.00 \$	31,161.28
5. S-410-C-1	POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P	5,163.000	GAL	@	3.65 \$	18,844.95
6. S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE	210.000	CY	@	55.75 \$	11,707.50
7. S-603-C-A	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,	76.000	LF	@	60.00 \$	4,560.00
8. S-815-E	CLASS III GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP	1,243.610	SY	@	2.25 \$	2,798.12
ALTERNATE	NO. 1					
1. S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	142.000	LF	@	8.00 \$	1,136.00
2. S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)	9,964.5	CY	@	6.50 \$	64,769.25
3. S-603-C-A		88.000	LF	@	80.00 \$	7,040.00
4. S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	171.420	TON	@	42.00 \$	7,199.64 1,005.01
5. S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP	446.670	SY	@	2.25 \$	1,000.01
SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES: \$					213,722.33	
TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$				33,609.48		

en de la companya de la co

LC-14(1) - County Road 406 Improvements RE:

Joseph,

Based on the bids taken this morning, Larry recommends the following budget be set up. Please note: the engineering budget includes the \$87,259.00 that has already been billed and paid by the County.

BID (BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1)	\$1,903,049.98			
RECOMMENDED CONTINGENCIES (+/-5%)	\$	95,150.02		
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (+/-11%)	\$	209,336.00		
TESTING (ESTIMATED) (+/-2%)	\$	38,000.00		

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ESTIMATED PROJECT COST:

\$2,245.536.00

Recap 9/7/15 Contrigencies \$ 95,150.02 - \$4,564.20 - \$26,617.50 - \$ 33,609.48

Remaining 9/7/15 \$ 30,358.84 Co 4